# **Aviva Investors Announces Launch of Sterling Standard Liquidity Fund**



Aviva Investors is pleased to announce the launch of the Aviva Investors Sterling Standard Liquidity Fund. This fund can generate an incrementally higher yield than short-term liquidity funds, while maintaining high levels of liquidity.

Share Class Name	Fee	Currency	ISIN	Bloomberg
Aviva Investors Sterling Standard Liquidity Fund – Class 5	0.20%	GBP	IE000FOP0WM6	AVSSL5G ID
Aviva Investors Sterling Standard Liquidity Fund – Class 6	0.15%	GBP	IE000FSLV202	AVSSL6G ID
Aviva Investors Sterling Standard Liquidity Fund – Class 7	0.12%*	GBP	IE0004EIWYO0	AVSSL7G ID

<sup>\*</sup>We intend to move the fee to 10bps shortly.



66 The newly launched sterling standard liquidity fund provides investors with an additional tool for managing their liquidity. Those investors segmenting their cash can use the fund to eke out additional yield above short-term liquidity funds, while still operating with high liquidity."

**Tony Callcott** Global Head of Liquidity Client Solutions



66 Standard liquidity funds are one of the four variants of regulated European liquidity funds," said Alastair Sewell, Liquidity Investment Strategist. "By investing in slightly longer-dated securities the fund can potentially generate an incrementally higher yield than short-term money market funds."

**Alastair Sewell** Liquidity Investment Strategist

The new fund is available directly from Aviva Investors and via major fund platforms. For assistance, please contact liquiditysolutions@avivainvestors.com.

The fund is suitable for investors looking to invest core cash over a three-to-six month horizon.

The fund promotes environmental or social charactersitics. It classifies as Article 8 under the European Sustainable Finance Disclosure Regulation.

## **Our 2023 Liquidity Outlook**

Our liquidity team give their take on what the challenging market environment means for positioning in 2023, here

### **Product Features**

	Yield target		SONIA + 0.10%	
	High credit quality	$\checkmark$	'AAAf' (Fitch)	
•	High liquidity	<b>√</b>	Min. 7.5% daily Min. 15% weekly	
<b>E</b>	Regulated money market fund	$\checkmark$	Standard variable net asset value money market fund under the Money Market Fund Regulation UCITS fund	
•	Available for sale in multiple geographies	$\checkmark$	• Ireland-domiciled OEIC available for sale in the UK, Ireland and Singapore	

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance. The value of an investment and any income from it can go down as well as up. Investors may not get back the original amount invested.

Share Class Designation	Launch Date	CUSIP	ISIN	SEDOL	TICKER
5	05-July-23	SBNZHV925	IE000FOP0WM6	BNZHV92	AVSSL5G ID
6	05-July-23	SBNZHVB48	IE000FSLV202	BNZHVB4	AVSSL6G ID
7	05-July-23	SBNZHVC54	IE0004EIWYO0	BNZHVC5	AVSSL7G ID

Additional information is available here.

Aviva Investors Global Services Limited, registered in England No. 01151805. Registered Office: St Helen's, 1 Undershaft, London EC3P 3DQ. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and a member of the Investment Association.

#### For more information contact:

Tony Callcott, Global Head of Liquidity Client Solutions anthony.callcott@avivainvestors.com Scott Playle, Senior Sales Director, Liquidity - Global Corporates scott.playle@avivainvestors.com Beth Jones, Sales Director, Liquidity - Global Financial Institutions beth.jones@avivainvestors.com

#### **Important Information**

THIS IS A MARKETING COMMUNICATION

Except where stated as otherwise, the source of all information is Aviva Investors Global Services Limited ("Aviva Investors"). Unless stated otherwise any opinions expressed are those of Aviva Investors. They should not be viewed as indicating any guarantee of return from an investment managed by Aviva Investors nor as advice of any nature The value of an investment and any income from it may go down as well as up and the investor may not get back the original amount invested. Past performance is not a guide to the future. The content of this presentation does not purport to be representational or provide warranties above and beyond those contained in the Prospectus and subscription document contain the full terms, conditions, representations and warranties in respect of the Fund. The underlying holdings of the fund should be considered in order to establish an appropriate minimum holding period. The content of this presentation does not purport to be representational or provide warranties above and beyond those contained in the legal documentation and subscription documentation of the Fund. The legal documentation and the subscription documents contain the full terms, conditions, representations and warranties in respect of the Fund. Nothing in this presentation is intended to or should be construed as advice or recommendations of any nature. This document is not a recommendation to sell or purchase any investment. It does not form part of any contract for the sale or purchase of any investment. Changes in exchange rates between currencies or the conversion from one currency to another may also cause the value of the investments to diminish or increase. The value of Shares expressed in a currency other than the Base Currency will be subject to exchange rate risk in relation to the Base Currency. You may switch between funds in the Aviva Investors Liquidity Funds p.l.c. Details on switching are provided in the Share Dealings section of the Fund's prospectus. The sub-fund is subject to the tax laws and regulations of Ireland. Depending on your own country of residence, this might have an impact on your investment. This document should not be taken as a recommendation or offer by anyone in any jurisdiction in which such an offer is not authorised or to any person to whom it is unlawful to make such an offer or solicitation. The Prospectus and Key Investor information Document (KIID) are available at www.avivainvestors.com

Where relevant, information on our approach to the sustainability aspects of the fund and the Sustainable Finance disclosure regulation (SFDR) including policies and procedures can be found on the following link: https://www.avivainvestors.com/en-gb/capabilities/sustainable-finance-disclosure-regulation/

In Europe this document is issued by Aviva Investors Luxembourg S.A. Registered Office: 2 rue du Fort Bourbon, 1st Floor, 1249 Luxembourg. Supervised by Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier. An Aviva company. In the UK Issued by Aviva Investors Global Services Limited. Registered in England No. 1151805. Registered Office: St Helens, 1 Undershaft, London EC3P 3DQ. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Firm Reference No. 119178. 455704 - 07/07/2024